

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	11198 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 04/29/2003	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PCD Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Technology Drive City: Peabody State: MA Zip: 01960 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State MA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dorfeestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,306,359
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nancy Medina	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Day, Berry & Howard LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
CityPlace I, 24th Floor	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 185 Asylum Street	8. Deposit account number: 500546
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	ner April 30, 2003 ignature 2 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet/ attachments, and document:	

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2306359

65/06/2003 LAUELLER 00000036 500546

40.00 CH 1 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0397

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Agent, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States, with an office at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 ("Assignor"), has been assigned the following trademark ("Mark") for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark identified therein:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

FLEXIPLUG 2,306,359 1/04/2000

and;

WHEREAS, PCD INC., a Massachusetts corporation, with a principal place of business at 2 Technology Drive, Peabody, Massachusetts 01960 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the date hereof, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with (i) the registration of for the Mark, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark and the registration thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of this 29th day of April, 2003.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Agent, Assignor

By: Corinne Barrett, Authorized Officer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before

me this A day of April, 2003

Karnine Les

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2405

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

KATHRINE JEAN LEBLANC, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 4, 2005

BUSDOCS:1213153.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0398